OP \$115.00 1415478

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM604132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Eli Lilly and Company Limited		01/01/2019	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elanco UK AH Limited	
Street Address:	Form 2 Bartley Way, Bartley Wood Business Park	
City:	Hood	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	RG27 9XA	
Entity Type:	Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1415478	CLINAFARM
Registration Number:	2610008	CLINACOX
Registration Number:	3763731	SUROLAN
Registration Number:	5897607	ITRAFUNGOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hcohen@wwipps.eu

Correspondent Name: WWIPPS Sàrl

Address Line 1: 13 Avenue F. Clement

Address Line 4: Mondorf-les-Bains, LUXEMBOURG 5612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R1731US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard Cohen
SIGNATURE:	/howard cohen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=US R1731US00 assignment deed signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0690

ASSIGNMENT

THIS AGREEMENT, effective January 1, 2019, by and between Eli Lilly and Company Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having an address of Lilly House, Priestley Road, Basingstoke, Hampshire RG24 9NL, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") and Elanco UK AH Limited, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, and having an address of Form 2 Bartley Way, Bartley Wood Business Park, Hook RG27 9XA, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the proprietor of trademarks in the United States in the table below (hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks")

Registration Number	Trademark
1415478	CLINAFARM
2610008	CLINACOX
3763731	SUROLAN
5897607	ITRAFUNGOL

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One U.S. Dollar (US\$ 1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, including the right to sue in respect of all infringements of the Trademarks which may have occurred before the effective date of this Agreement and the right to all remedies including damages or an account of the profits and conversion damages in respect of such infringements, together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trademarks are registered.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Agreement to be duly executed on its behalf.

Eli Lilly and Company Limited

Name: Bruce W. Longbottom

Title: Assistant General Counsel

Date: September 9, 2020

Elanco UK AH Limited

Name: Shelden R Pontage

Title: Sr. Assistant General Counsel

Date: September 9, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0691

RECORDED: 10/21/2020